

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 5657/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No. 217/2002 &
LPA No.1052/2001 & RFA No. 1082/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HUKUM CHAND @ HUKUM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, to bring on record the LRs. of petitioner
No. 2, c/delay in filing appln. for substitution of ptr. No. 2, for bringing on record
the LRs. of petitioner No.4, for c/delay in filing the substitution of ptr. No. 4, to
bring on record the LRs. of petitioner No. 3 in SLP @ LPA 1052/2001 and for
c/delay in filing appln. for substitution of the LRs. of petitioner No.3 in
LPA.1051/01)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPermission granted.
Delay condoned. Application for substitution granted.
Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti granted.(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master