

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11215- 11216 / 2008

HU K U M CHAN D @ HU K U M SING H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

LAN D ACQU I S I T I O N COLL EC TO R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the name of proforma respondent no.4)

Date: 22/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E TA RU N CHATT E R J E E
(IN CHA M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is allowed at the risk of the petitioners and
subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master