

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11215-11216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No.217/2002 &
LPA No.1052/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HUKUM CHAND @ HUKUM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in terms of
our Order dated 3rd February, 2009 in C.A.No.58/2005 (State
of Haryana vs. Shiv Lal).

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER